Entity information

Apr 2013
Company information
FASF member mark true
FEIMFHIRAEIEIE
Document name (BAREE] (FFER)
Filing date 2013-06-14

Company name
Stock exchange listings
Tokyo
Tokyo 1st section
Tokyo 2nd section
Tokyo Mothers
Tokyo Others
Osaka
Osaka 1st section
Osaka 2nd section
Osaka JASDAQ
Osaka Others
Nagoya
Nagoya 1st section
Nagoya 2nd section
Nagoya Centrex
Nagoya Others
Sapporo
Sapporo
Sapporo Ambitious
Sapporo Others
Fukuoka
Fukuoka
Fukuoka Q-Board
Fukuoka Others
Green Sheet
Japan Securities Dealers Association
Securities code

URL

Business category

General Business

Specific Business
Fiscal Year End
Quarterly period
Representative

Title

Name
Inquiries

Title

Name
Tel
Other

Quarterly statement filing date (as planned)
Supplemental material of quarterly results
Way of getting
Convening briefing of quarterly results
Target for briefing of quarterly results
Note to fraction processing method

#HA2# 7770

true

89250

http://www.ardepro.c
o.jp/

true

2013-07-31
REmFHERER
AR Bt
REDFHERTR
AR BT

03-5367-2001

2013-06-14

(BAAXBDET)




Non consolidated quarterly information

(in millions of yens)

Jul 2013

Apr 2013

Jul 2012

Apr 2012

Unconsolidated information
Financial results
Operating results

Income statements information

Net sales
Net sales

% change in net sales

Operating income
Operating income

% change in operating income

Ordinary income
Ordinary income

% change in ordinary income

Net income
Net income

% change in net income

Other operating results
Net income per share

Diluted net income per share

Note to operating results

Note to operating results

Financial positions
Total assets
Net assets
Capital adequacy ratio
Net assets per share
Note to financial positions
Owner's equity
Note to financial positions
Note to financial results
Note to financial results
Dividends
Dividend per share
First quarter
Result
Second quarter
Result
Third quarter
Result
Fiscal year end
Result
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
Total
Result
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)

Correction of dividend forecast from the most recent

dividend forecast

Correction of dividend forecast from the most

recent dividend forecast
Note to dividends

Note to dividends
Forecasts

Title for forecasts

Preamble to forecasts
Preamble to forecasts

0.00

0.00

0.00

3. ERi255 7TRHD
EEFE(ER245 8
A 1B ~F/K25%5 7
A318)

2,822
0.011

-350

-379

3,514

350.37

GEN Frk24E7R8
E1MEH &Y IEERE
Lot BIER
7O B & D IEF AR (%
RHELTEYEEA,

44
-828
-18.629
-2412.90

-830

3,160
-4,342
-1.375

-2771.67

-4,344

2,792

-1,600

-1,626

-1,127

-112.68



Main table of forecasts
Net sales
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
% change (forecast)
% change (forecast-upper)
% change (forecast-lower)
Operating income
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
% change (forecast)
% change (forecast-upper)
% change (forecast-lower)
Ordinary income
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
% change (forecast)
% change (forecast-upper)
% change (forecast-lower)
Net income
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
% change (forecast)
% change (forecast-upper)
% change (forecast-lower)
Net income per share
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
Note to forecasts
Note to forecasts

Correction of financial forecast from the most recent
financial forecast

Correction of financial forecast from the most
recent financial forecast

Others

Applying of specific accounting of the quarterly
financial statements

Applying of specific accounting of the quarterly
financial statements

Note to applying of specific accounting of the
quarterly financial statements

Note to applying of specific accounting of the
quarterly financial statements

Changes in accounting policies, accounting
estimates and retrospective restatement

Changes in accounting policies based on
revisions of accounting standard

Changes in accounting policies other than ones
based on revisions of accounting standard

Changes in accounting estimates
Retrospective restatement
Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting
estimates and retrospective restatement
Note to changes in accounting policies,
accounting estimates and retrospective
restatement
Number of issued and outstanding shares
(common stock)
Number of issued and outstanding shares at
the end of fiscal year (including treasury stock)
Number of treasury stock at the end of fiscal
year
Average number of shares
Note to number of issued and outstanding shares
(common stock)
Note to number of issued and outstanding
shares (common stock)

true

2,822

-0.129

-400

-446

3,472

346.09

10,036,871

10,030,445

10,023,508

10,002,350




This information is a summary of the earnings report. It does not contain all details included in the earnings report disclosed in Japanese.



