## **Entity information**

	Apr 2013
Company information	
FASF member mark	true
Document name	第3四半期決算短信 〔日本基準〕(非連結)
Filing date	2013-06-14
Company name	株式会社 アルデプロ
Stock exchange listings	
Tokyo	true
Tokyo 1st section	-
Tokyo 2nd section	-
Tokyo Mothers	true
Tokyo Others	-
Osaka	-
Osaka 1st section	-
Osaka 2nd section	-
Osaka JASDAQ	-
Osaka Others	-
Nagoya	-
Nagoya 1st section	-
Nagoya 2nd section	-
Nagoya Centrex	-
Nagoya Others	-
Sapporo	-
Sapporo	-
Sapporo Ambitious	-
Sapporo Others	-
Fukuoka	-
Fukuoka	-
Fukuoka Q-Board	-
Fukuoka Others	-
Green Sheet	-
Japan Securities Dealers Association	-
Securities code	89250
URL	http://www.ardepro.c o.jp/
Business category	
General Business	true
Specific Business	-
Fiscal Year End	2013-07-31
Quarterly period	3
Representative	
Title	代表取締役社長
Name	久保 玲士
Inquiries	
Title	代表取締役社長
Name	久保 玲士
Tel	03-5367-2001
Other	
Quarterly statement filing date (as planned)	2013-06-14
Supplemental material of quarterly results	-
Way of getting	-
Convening briefing of quarterly results	-
Target for briefing of quarterly results	=
Note to fraction processing method	(百万円未満切捨て)

## Non consolidated quarterly information

(in millions of yens)

	Jul 2013	Apr 2013	Jul 2012	Apr 2012
Unconsolidated information	1	-		-
Financial results				
Operating results				
Income statements information				
Net sales				
Net sales		2,822		2,792
% change in net sales		0.011		-
Operating income				
Operating income		-350		-1,600
% change in operating income		-		-
Ordinary income				
Ordinary income		-379		-1,626
% change in ordinary income		-		-
Net income		0.544		4 407
Net income		3,514		-1,127
% change in net income		-		-
Other operating results  Net income per share		350.37		-112.68
Diluted net income per share		-		-112.00
Note to operating results		_		_
Note to operating results		(注1)平成24年7月期		
		第1四半期より非連結		
Note to operating results		となったため、前年同		
		四半期との増減率は 記載しておりません。		
Financial positions		山戦して039よと70。		
Total assets		44	3,160	
Net assets		-828	-4,342	
Capital adequacy ratio		-18.629	-1.375	
Net assets per share		-2412.90	-2771.67	
Note to financial positions				
Owner's equity		-830	-4,344	
Note to financial positions		-		
Note to financial results				
Note to financial results		-		
Dividends				
Dividend per share				
First quarter				
Result	-		-	
Second quarter		_		
Result	0.00	)	-	
Third quarter				
Result	-		-	
Fiscal year end Result				
Forecast	0.00	n	-	
Forecast (upper)	0.00	,		
Forecast (lower)	-			
Total	-			
Result			_	
Forecast	0.00	1		
Forecast (upper)	-	<del>.</del>		
Forecast (lower)	-			
Correction of dividend forecast from the most recent				
dividend forecast				
Correction of dividend forecast from the most	-			
recent dividend forecast				
Note to dividends				
Note to dividends		-		
Forecasts	2 亚巴25年20世纪			
Tille for foreseets	3. 平成25年 7月期の 業績予想(平成24年)			
Title for forecasts	月 1日~平成25年 7			
	月31日)			
Preamble to forecasts				
Preamble to forecasts	-			

Main table of forecasts						
Net sales						
Forecast		2,822				
Forecast (upper)		-				
Forecast (lower)		-				
% change (forecast)		-0.129				
% change (forecast-upper)		-				
% change (forecast-lower)		-				
Operating income						
Forecast		-400				
Forecast (upper)		-				
Forecast (lower)		-				
% change (forecast)		-				
% change (forecast-upper)		-				
% change (forecast-lower)	•	-				
Ordinary income Forecast		-446				
Forecast (upper)		-440				
Forecast (lower)	•	-				
% change (forecast)		_				
% change (forecast-upper)		_				
% change (forecast-lower)		_				
Net income						
Forecast		3,472				
Forecast (upper)		-				
Forecast (lower)		-				
% change (forecast)		-				
% change (forecast-upper)		-				
% change (forecast-lower)	•	-				
Net income per share						
Forecast		346.09				
Forecast (upper)		-				
Forecast (lower) Note to forecasts		-				
Note to forecasts		_				
Correction of financial forecast from the most recent	•	-				
financial forecast						
Correction of financial forecast from the most	true					
recent financial forecast	1100					
Others						
Applying of specific accounting of the quarterly financial statements						
Applying of specific accounting of the quarterly						
financial statements			-			
Note to applying of specific accounting of the quarterly financial statements						
Note to applying of specific accounting of the						
quarterly financial statements				-		
Changes in accounting policies, accounting						
estimates and retrospective restatement						
Changes in accounting policies based on			-			
revisions of accounting standard  Changes in accounting policies other than ones						
based on revisions of accounting standard			-			
Changes in accounting estimates			-			
Retrospective restatement			-			
Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting						
estimates and retrospective restatement						
Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective				_		
restatement						
Number of issued and outstanding shares						
(common stock)						
Number of issued and outstanding shares at				10,036,871	10,023,508	
the end of fiscal year (including treasury stock)  Number of treasury stock at the end of fiscal						
year				-	-	
Average number of shares				10,030,445		10,002,350
Note to number of issued and outstanding shares						
(common stock)						
Note to number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)				-		
Shares (common stock)						

This information is a summary of the earnings report. It does not contain all details included in the earnings report disclosed in Japanese.